



May 27, 2022

To
The Manager
The Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Floor 25, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

To
The Manager
The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 539450

Scrip Symbol: SHK

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication in respect of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022

Please find enclosed Newspaper Publication of Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) with regard to the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 published in Financial Express (In English) and Mumbai Lakshadweep (In Marathi) on May 26, 2022.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For S H Kelkar and Company Limited

Rohit Saraogi
EVP and Group CFO

Encl: As above



S H Kelkar And Company Limited
Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Mulund (West), Mumbai - 400 080. Tel : +91 22 2167 7777
Regd. Office : Devkaran Mansion, 36, Mangaldas Road, Mumbai - 400 002. (INDIA)
Phone : (022) 2206 96 09 & 2201 91 30 / Fax : (022) 2208 12 04
www.keva.co.in
CIN No. L74999MH1955PLC009593

SP Jammu Udhampur Highway Limited

(CIN:U45400DL2010PLC204746)
 Regd. Office : Flat no. 211, 2nd Floor, Kanchenjunga Building 18, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi 110001
 Website : www.spujhi.com, Tel : +91 -22-67490000

Audited Financial Results For the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2022

Amount (Rs. Lakh) except per share data and Ratios

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31/03/2022 (Refer Note - 4)		Current Year Ended 31/03/2022		Previous Year Ended 31/03/2021	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	24,748.53	8,097.32	49,685.09	31,640.21		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12,563.49	1,454.64	18,957.47	7,982.84		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12,563.49	1,454.64	18,957.47	7,982.84		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12,563.49	1,454.36	18,957.47	8,845.96		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	12,563.54	1,454.60	18,957.37	8,846.57		
6	Paid-up equity share capital of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each	791.44	791.44	791.44	791.44		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	47,629.66	33,163.59	47,629.66	33,163.59		
8	Securities Premium Account	16,108.60	16,108.60	16,108.60	16,108.60		
9	Networth	26,223.48	7,286.11	26,223.48	7,286.11		
10	Paid Up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt (Debentures)	1,86,878.79	2,00,854.13	1,86,878.79	2,00,854.13		
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-		
12	Debt Equity Ratio	11.06	11.88	11.06	11.88		
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations) -						
	1. Basic:	158.74	18.38	239.53	111.77		
	2. Diluted:	158.74	18.38	239.53	111.77		
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-		
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	18,750.00	14,258.69	18,750.00	14,258.69		
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.48	0.56	1.15	0.87		
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.95	1.32	2.06	1.42		

Notes:-

- These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 25, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the quarter and year ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.nseindia.com and the Company at www.spujhi.com.
- For other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and can be accessed on www.nseindia.com.
- Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 and March 31, 2021 represent the difference between audited figures for the financial year and the limited reviewed figures for the nine months period ended December 31, 2021 and December 31, 2020 respectively.
- The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

For SP Jammu Udhampur Highway Limited
 Sd/-
 Mukundan Srinivasan
 Director
 DIN: 00276429

Date : May 25, 2022
 Place : Mumbai

Medicamen Biotech Ltd.

Regd. Office: 1506, Chiranjivi Tower 43, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019
 CIN: L74899DL1993PLC056594
 E-mail: cs@medicamen.com, www.medicamen.com

Extracts of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on 31.03.2022 (In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		Audited 31.03.2022	Audited 31.03.2021	Audited 31.03.2022	Audited 31.03.2021	Audited 31.03.2022	Audited 31.03.2021
1	Total income from operations (net)	2309.14	2087.46	11716.53	11090.06	11716.53	11347.01
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	322.84	464.35	1810.35	1675.12	1809.42	1639.40
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	322.84	464.35	1810.35	1675.12	1809.42	1639.40
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	275.47	414.34	1490.64	1248.66	1489.71	1212.94
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	275.47	414.34	1490.64	1248.66	1489.71	1212.94
6	Equity Share Capital	1221.66	1221.66	1221.66	1221.66	1221.66	1221.66
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)						
	Basic:	2.25	3.39	12.20	10.22	12.19	9.93
	Diluted:	2.25	3.39	12.20	10.22	12.19	9.93

Note:

- The above Audited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at its meeting held on 25th May 2022. The above results have been audited by the statutory auditors of the Company. The reports of the statutory auditors are unqualified.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules there under and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated July 5, 2016 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The figures for the quarters ended March 31, 2022 and March 31, 2021 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect to full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures upto the period end of the third quarter of the relevant financial year, which were subject to limited review.
- The board of Directors has recommended a dividend @ 10% i.e. Rs. 1 per share (Face value INR 10 per share) subject to approval of members in ensuing Annual General Meeting.
- The company operates only in one business segment, viz. Pharmaceuticals formulations, hence segment reporting is not applicable.
- The Earning Per Share has been calculated as per Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 33 - "Earning per Share".
- Audit report has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors for the above period.
- The figures are regrouped in previous year also, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable.

For Medicamen Biotech Limited
 Sd/-
 Rahul Bishnoi
 Chairman

Place: New Delhi
 Date : 25.05.2022

SATTVA HOLDING AND TRADING PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN : U65923MH2011PTC214070
 Regd. Office: Unit No. 205, 2nd Floor, Welspun House, Kamala City, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400013 | Tel : +9122 40016500/ 2481 6500 | Fax : +9122 24955659
 www.sattvaholding.com | Email: sec@sattvaholding.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated (Rs. In Lakhs)			
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2021* Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	175.50	-	10,519.70	2,860.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional items)	(1,262.89)	-	2,681.85	(7,480.91)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,262.89)	-	2,681.85	(7,480.91)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,312.37)	-	582.31	(8,023.49)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(145,328.92)	-	274,815.64	426,886.14
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	205.00	-	205.00	205.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	1,499,409.59	1,224,594.98
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
9	Net worth	-	-	1,499,614.59	1,224,799.98
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	Nil	-	Nil	Nil
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	-	Nil	Nil
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.05	-	0.05	0.10
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) -				
	Basic (INR)	(64.02)	-	28.41	(391.39)
	Diluted (INR)	(5.95)	-	2.64	(36.39)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	-	Nil	Nil
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	Nil	-	Nil	Nil
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not applicable	-	Not applicable	Not applicable
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not applicable	-	Not applicable	Not applicable

*** Exemption from reporting**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone (Rs. In Lakhs)			
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2021* Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	175.50	-	10,519.70	2,860.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional items)	(1,262.01)	-	2,682.93	(7,479.26)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,262.01)	-	2,682.93	(7,479.26)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,311.49)	-	583.38	(8,021.82)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(145,328.04)	-	274,815.64	426,886.14
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	205.00	-	205.00	205.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	1,499,416.38	1,224,600.70
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
9	Net worth	-	-	1,499,621.38	1,224,805.70
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	Nil	-	Nil	Nil
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	-	Nil	Nil
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.05	-	0.05	0.10
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) -				
	Basic (INR)	(63.97)	-	28.46	(391.31)
	Diluted (INR)	(5.95)	-	2.65	(36.38)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	-	Nil	Nil
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	Nil	-	Nil	Nil
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not applicable	-	Not applicable	Not applicable
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not applicable	-	Not applicable	Not applicable

*** Exemption from reporting**

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and annual financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity, (https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/sattva-holding-and-trading-pvt-ltd/05hpt30223/959251/corp-announcements) and (https://sattvaholding.com/Display/financial/Result) and can be accessed on the URL (https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/sattva-holding-and-trading-pvt-ltd/05hpt30223/959251/corp-announcements).
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE Ltd.) and can be accessed on the URL (https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/sattva-holding-and-trading-pvt-ltd/05hpt30223/959251/corp-announcements).
- The consolidated and standalone results have been prepared in accordance with the principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 110 - consolidated and standalone Financial Statements, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The above results prepared and presented pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, have been reviewed, approved and taken on record by the Holding Company's Board of Directors at their meetings held on 24th May, 2022.
- Previous period's figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
 SATTVA HOLDING AND TRADING PRIVATE LIMITED
 CIN. NO- U65923MH2011PTC214070
 Sd./
 Percy Jal Dajee
 CEO & Principal Officer

Place - Mumbai
 Date - 24th May, 2022

UNITED DRILLING TOOLS LIMITED

CIN : L29199DL1985PLC015796
 REGD. OFFICE : 139 A, First Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110001
 E-mail ID: compsect@udtltd.com, Website: www.udtltd.com Phone No. 0120-4213490, Fax No. 0120-2462674

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2022

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone (₹ in Lacs, Except EPS)				Consolidated (₹ in Lacs, Except EPS)					
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended			
		31-Mar-22	31-Dec-21	31-Mar-21	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-21	31-Mar-22	31-Dec-21	31-Mar-21	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-21
1	Total Income from Operations	4,006.04	4,614.26	4,737.56	16,641.73	14,650.06	4,002.16	5,274.97	-	17,599.73	-
2	Profit before Exceptional items and tax	1,113.31	1,918.95	502.87	7,164.22	3,913.97	1,022.55	1,933.81	-	7,147.01	-
3	Profit before Extraordinary items and tax	1,113.31	1,918.95	502.87	7,164.22	3,913.97	1,022.55	1,933.81	-	7,147.01	-
4	Profit Before Tax	1,113.31	1,918.95	502.87	7,164.22	3,913.97	1,022.55	1,933.81	-	7,147.01	-
5	Net Profit after Tax	810.85	1,304.20	416.60	5,035.51	3,269.84	717.12	1,310.18	-	5,002.92	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period, net of tax	812.65	1,303.42	419.05	5,035.12	3,267.02	718.92	1,309.40	-	5,002.53	-
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,030.31	2,030.31	2,030.31	2,030.31	2,030.31	2,089.64	2,089.64	-	2,089.64	-
8	Other Equity	21,951.68	-	17,342.92	21,951.68	17,342.92	22,086.55	-	-	22,086.55	-
9	Earning Per Share (for Continuing Operations)										
	(a) Basic	4.00	6.42	2.06	24.80	16.09	3.44	6.27	-	23.94	-
	(b) Diluted	4.00	6.42	2.06	24.80	16.09	3.44	6.27	-	23.94	-

Notes:-

- The above Statement of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2022, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 25 May 2022. The said results along with the audit report of the Statutory Auditors are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited ('NSE') (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.udtltd.com). The Standalone and Consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The Board at its meeting held on 25 May 2022 considered and recommended a final dividend @ 6% i.e. 0.60 per equity share of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year 2021-22. The dates of the Book Closure for the entitlement of such dividend and Annual General Meeting shall be decided and informed in due course of time.

For United Drilling Tools Ltd.
 Sd/-
 Pramod Kumar Gupta
 Managing Director

Place: Noida
 Date : 25.05.2022

S H KELKAR AND COMPANY LIMITED

CIN : L74999MH1955PLC009593
 Regd. Office : Devkaran Mansion, 36 Mangaldas Road, Mumbai - 400002 India
 Website : www.keva.co.in | E - mail : investors@keva.co.in | Tel No. +91 22 21649163 | Fax No : +91 22 21649766

Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31, March 2022

Particulars	Rs. in Crores					
	Quarter ended 31 March 2022		Quarter ended 31 December 2021		Year ended 31 March 2022	
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	450.63	399.21	396.98	1,564.19	1,321.95	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	43.14	43.11	53.21	144.22	181.00	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	37.38	43.11	53.21	132.26	193.50	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	13.60	32.30	40.16	149.42	143.97	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	9.16	29.13	37.06	142.22	141.44	
Equity Share Capital	138.42	141.32	141.32	138.42	141.32	
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	874.88	810.29	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
Basic:	0.91	2.35	2.91	10.81	10.48	
Diluted:	0.91	2.35	2.91	10.81	10.48	

Notes:

- Key numbers of standalone financial results:

Particulars	Rs. in Crores					
	Quarter ended 31 March 2022		Quarter ended 31 December 2021		Year ended 31 March 2022	
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	221.28	217.60	220.85	808.89	761.01	
Profit before Tax	20.54	24.56	30.64	66.10	99.77	
Profit after Tax	8.68	18.22	25.03	42.49	79.71	

- The above consolidated financials results of S H Kelkar and Company Limited and its subsidiaries (collectively referred to as the 'Group') and its Joint ventures were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 25 May 2022 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of S H Kelkar and Company Limited ('the Company'). The statutory auditors of the Company have conducted audit of the above results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2022 pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (hereinafter referred to as 'the Listing Regulations, 2015'). The audit report does not contain any qualifications

